



\$~5 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + ITA 557/2025 & CM APPL. 67205/2025
- + ITA 561/2025 & CM APPL. 67440/2025
- + ITA 565/2025, CM APPL. 67881/2025 & CM APPL. 67883/2025
- + ITA 580/2025 & CM APPL. 68990/2025
- + ITA 584/2025 & CM APPL. 69152/2025

**HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gagan Kumar, Mr. Puja Jakhar,
Advocates.

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SPECIAL
RANGE 04**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi Shukla,
JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

List these cases on 20.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK